Copy of Notification No.EDN-C-A(4)-1/2011-Vol.-II(Loose), dated 18-11-2014, received from the Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

## **Notification**

In continuation to this department Notificaction No.EDN-C-A(4)-1/2011-Vol, dated 08-09-2014, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to

2 1 NOV 2014

make the formula of distribution of marks for evaluation of SMCs during the course of Selection Process in r/o DM and DPEs as under:-

Distribution of Marks for evaluation of SMCs during the course of Selection Process for DM/ DPEs

D.M.

Sr. No.	Qualification	Marks
1	10+2 with atleast 50% marks	10
2	Two year Diploma in Art and Craft Teacher Or	10
	Bachelor of Arts with Fine Arts/ Visual Arts (Painting or Sculpture or applied Arts) an elective subject with 50% marks in Fine Arts.	ber, 3014
	Or Master Degree in Fine Arts/ Visual Arts (Painting and Sculpture)	original est
3	If a person is Bachelor of Arts with Fine Arts/ Visual Arts (Painting or Sculpture or Applied Arts) as on elective subject with 50% marks in Fine Arts in addition to Master Degree in Fine Arts/ Visual Arts (Painting and Sculpture).	10
4	Permanent resident of the concerned Patwar Circle where the High / Senior Secondary School is Located.	10
5	Interview.	10
	Total	50

## D.P.E.

Sr. No.	Qualification	Marks
1	10+2	10
2	Graduation and diploma in physical education. Or BPEd and three years experience as DPE/PTI in a recognize High/ Higher Secondary School.	10
3	Marks in graduation or in BPE	10
4	Permanent resident of the concerned Patwar Circle where the High/ Senior Secondary School is Located.	10
5	Interview.	10

Cont. P-2

The marks above will be awarded as proportion to the marks scored in the concerned examination.

The other terms and conditions of the policy notified vide notification No.EDN-C-A(4)-1/2011, dated 17<sup>th</sup> July,2012 shall remain unchanged.

---By order---

Principal Secretary (Education) to the, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

---Sd---

Deputy Secretary (Ele. Edu.) to the, Government of Himachal Pradesh

Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Tel:0177-2653120Extn.234\_E.mail:genbr@rediffmail.com, Fax:2812882

Endst.No.EDN-HE(21)A(3)05/2012-V-Vol-II dated 2) November, 2014 Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2, w.r.t. Notification No.EDN-C-A(4)-1/2011-Vol-II(Loose), dated 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.
- The Joint Controller(F&A), Directorate of Higher Education, Shimla-1
- All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education in Himachal Pradesh, with the directions to circulate the same to all field functionaries under there control for information and strict compliance in letter & spirit.
- 4. The Technical Officer, IT Cell, Directorate of Higher Education, with the direction to upload the same on the departmental website for the all concerned.
- 5. All the Branch Superintendents, Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh